PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oliver Rudolph Breit	05/24/2010
Ognjen Vrdoljak	05/20/2010
Mason Isaac Greene	05/24/2010
Homero Garza Malacara	05/24/2010
Stephen Gatchell	05/24/2010
Chow Hung	05/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro-Pro Operating LLC
Street Address:	180 Wells Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Newton
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02459

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29357532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501225097

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: Patents_ERICA@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Eric L. Amundsen Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0465.70025US00

PATENT

REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0187

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric L. Amundsen
Total Attachments: 35	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page12.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page13.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page14.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page15.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page16.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page17.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page18.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page19.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page20.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page21.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page22.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page23.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page24.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page25.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page26.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page27.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page28.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page29.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page30.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page31.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page32.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page33.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page34.tif	
source=ASSIGN.70025#page35.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0188

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue; Suite 200; Newton, Massachusetts 02459, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 under No. 29/357,532, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00, and entitled CLEANING APPLIANCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute. renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee:
- Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 7

	Cordova, Tennessee 38016
Citizenship	: US
	C.
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF MUSSALW YE	H)
countrof <u>middleser</u> :	
0.11. 0.014	V 11
On this 24 day of M94, 20 personally appeared Stephen Gatchell	ΔV , before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Stephen Gatchell	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were Personally acknule	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	I document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sigr	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Inventor: Stephen Gatchell

Address: 2020 Kings Cross Lane

May 24, 2010
Date 1

SEAL

My commission expires:

Date	Inventor:	Oliver Rudolph Breit
	Address:	Flat 6D, Emerald Gardens
		14-34 Kotewall Road
		Mid Levels, Central
		HONG KONG
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
Date	 Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
	, taarooo.	
Witness:		
withess.		
Date	Signature	2
Date	Signature	•
	Name:	
	Addross	
	Address:	

Date	 Inventor	: Ognjen Vrdoljak
	Address	: 4112 9th Street
		Laval, Quebec H7W 1Y3
		CANADA
	Citizenship	: Canada
COMMONWEALTH OF	MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
	e	
		document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (he) (she) sign	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
	Notary Public	

PATENT Page 3 of 7

Date Inventor:	Mason Isaac Greene
Address:	1950 Canary Drive
	Auburn, AL 36830
Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF	
COUNTY OF:	
On this, day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Mason Isaac Greene	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were	,
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signo	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

Date	Inventor:	Homero Gaza Malacara	
	Address:	21 de Cedros #111	
		Queretaro	
		MEXICO	
	Citizenship:	Mexico	
Witness:			
Date	Signature		
	Name:		
	Address:		
Milanasa			
Witness:			
Date	Signature		
	- 3		
	Name:		
	Address:		

Date	Inventor:	Chow Hung
	Address:	24 5th Street
		Hong Lok Yuen
		Tai Po, Nt.
		HONG KONG
	Citizenship:	Hong Kong
Witness:		
Date	Signature	
	Name:	
	Address:	
	, (44, 655)	
Witness		
Witness:		
Data	Cianatur	
Date	Signature	e
	Name:	
	A dd	
	Address:	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability 1. company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue; Suite 200; Newton, Massachusetts 02459, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 under No. 29/357,532, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00, and entitled CLEANING APPLIANCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00 1961897.1

Page 1 of 7

Inventor: Oliver Rudolph Breit

Address: Flat 6D, Emerald Gardens

> 14-34 Kotewall Road Mid Levels, Central

HONG KONG

Citizenship: Germany

14/	:			
W	ш	ıe.	SS	

2010.05.24

5/24/2010

Date

Signature

Name:

PHILIP CHENG.

Address:

Unit 3705, 37ff Floor,

118 Connaught Rd West

Witness:

Signature

Name:

Address:

118 Connaugh Rd West Hong Kong

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00 1961897.1

Page 2 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Ognjen Vrdoljak
	Address:	4112 9th Street
		Laval, Quebec H7W 1Y3
		CANADA
	Citizenship:	Canada
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	;	
On this	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		
to be the person who s	signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	s of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
CEAL		
SEAL	Natar Dublia	
	Notary Public	
My commission ex	pires:	

Page 3 of 7

Date		Inventor:	Mason Isaac Greene
		Address:	1950 Canary Drive
			Auburn, AL 36830
		Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE/	ALTH OF		
COUNTY OF		_:	
On this	day of		, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Mason Isaac	Greene	_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we			
			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			I accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
and boild and admidt	lougou to mo mar (, (5, 5g	
SEAL			
	Notar	y Public	
My commission ex	pires:		

Page 4 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Homero Gaza Malacara
	Address:	21 de Cedros #111
		Queretaro
		MEXICO
	Citizenship:	Mexico
Witness:		
	0'	
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	е
	Name	
	Name:	
	Address	·

Page 5 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Stephen Gatchell
	Address:	2020 Kings Cross Lane
		Cordova, Tennessee 38016
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	·	
On this	day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
		_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
	ere	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
		ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
JEAL	Notary Public	
My commission ov	nirae:	•

Page 6 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Chow Hung
	Address:	24 5th Street
		Hong Lok Yuen
		Tai Po, Nt.
		HONG KONG
	Citizenship:	Hong Kong
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	е
	Name:	
	Address	:
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	re
	Name:	
	Address	:

Page 7 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue; Suite 200; Newton, Massachusetts 02459, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 under No. 29/357,532, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00, and entitled CLEANING APPLIANCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Oliver Rudolph Breit
	Address:	Flat 6D, Emerald Gardens
		14-34 Kotewall Road
		Mid Levels, Central
		HONG KONG
(Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	_	
	Name:	
	Address:	
		•
Witness:		
Williess.		
Date	Signatur	e
Date	0.9	
	Name:	
	Address	:

Page 2 of 7

May 20. 2010.	(bologad
Date / Inventor:	Ognjen Vrdolják
Address:	4112 9th Street
	Laval, Quebec H7W 1Y3
	CANADA
Citizenship:	Canada
	•
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF Middlesex:	
On this 20 day of My, 20	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
personally appeared Ognjen Vrdoljak identification, which were	1
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	
SEAL / W.M.M.	

Molfre

Page 3 of 7

My commission expires:

Date	Inventor:	Mason Isaac Greene
	Address:	1950 Canary Drive
		Auburn, AL 36830
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEALT	H OF	A ANNUAL DE CONTRACTOR DE CONT
COUNTY OF		
On this da	av of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Mason Isaac Greene	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were		
to be the person who sign	ed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of	the document are truthful and	d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowled	ged to me that (he) (she) sign	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
_	Notary Public	
My commission expire	es:	

Page 4 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Homero Gaza Malacara
	Address:	21 de Cedros #111
		Queretaro
		MEXICO
	Citizenship:	Mexico
Witness:		
Date	Signature	е
	Name:	
	Name.	
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	e
	Name:	
	Address	:

Page 5 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Stephen Gatchell
	Address:	2020 Kings Cross Lane
		Cordova, Tennessee 38016
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWEA	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Stephen Gatchell	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we	ere	
to be the person who s	signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
OL/IL	Notary Public	
My commission ex	pires:	

Page 6 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Chow Hung
	Address:	24 5th Street
		Hong Lok Yuen
		Tai Po, Nt.
		HONG KONG
	Citizenship:	Hong Kong
Witness:		
Dete	Signatur	
Date	Signatur	e
	Name:	
	Address	:
Witness:		
withess.		
Date	Signatur	ra
Date	Signatui	
	Name:	
	Address) :

Page 7 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue; Suite 200; Newton, Massachusetts 02459, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 under No. 29/357,532, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00, and entitled CLEANING APPLIANCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional. divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent:
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00 1961897.1

Page 1 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Oliver Rudolph Breit	
	Address:	Flat 6D, Emerald Gardens	
		14-34 Kotewall Road	
		Mid Levels, Central	
		HONG KONG	
	Citizenship:	Germany	
Witness:			•
Withess.			
Date	Signature	9	
	Name:		
	Address:		
Witness:			
Date	Signature	Э	
	Name:	·	
	Address:		

Page 2 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Ognjen Vrdoljak
•	Address:	4112 9th Street
		Laval, Quebec H7W 1Y3
		CANADA
	Citizenship:	Canada
COMMONWEALTH OI	MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF	:	
On this	day of	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		
•	•	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (he) (she) signo	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission exp	oires.	
wy commission ex	JII CG.	***************************************

Page 3 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Mason Isaac Greene
	Address:	1950 Canary Drive
		Auburn, AL 36830
	Citizenship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF	
COUNTY OF	:	
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which we		
<u>-</u>	-	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
		accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowl	edged to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
		V
SEAL		
	Notary Public	
My commission exp	oires:	

Page 4 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Homero Gaza Malacara
	Address:	21 de Cedros #111
		Queretaro
		MEXICO
	Citizenship:	Mexico
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	·
	Address:	
Witness:		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	

Page 5 of 7

Date	Inventor	Stephen Gatchell
	Address	2020 Kings Cross Lane
		Cordova, Tennessee 38016
	Citizenship	US
STATE/COMMONWEA	LTH OF	
COUNTY OF		
On this	day of ,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared		, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which wer	e	
to be the person who sig	gned the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents	of the document are truthful an	d accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowle	edged to me that (he) (she) sign	ned it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL		
CE71	Notary Public	
My commission exp	ires:	

2010 15.21	12.
Date	Inventor: Chow Hung
	Address: 24 5th Street
	Hong Lok Yuen
	Tai Po, Nt. HONG KONG
	Citizenship: Hong Kong
Witness: 	Signature Name:
	Address: M. 10 Indrustrial Roud Morbh. Xivolan John. Show Shan China
Witness:	
Date	Signature
	Name:
	Address:

Page 7 of 7

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 180 Wells Avenue; Suite 200; Newton, Massachusetts 02459, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2010 under No. 29/357,532, bearing Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00, and entitled CLEANING APPLIANCE, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00

Page 1 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Oliver Rudolph Breit
	Address:	Flat 6D, Emerald Gardens
		14-34 Kotewall Road
		Mid Levels, Central
		HONG KONG
	Citizenship:	Germany
Witness:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	Signature	9
	Name:	
	Address:	
	Address.	
NACTA		
Witness:		
	- Cinnativ	
Date	Signature	e
	Name:	
	ا ماماسم ما	
	Address	

Page 2 of 7

Date Inventor:	Ognjen Vrdoljak
Address:	4112 9th Street
	Laval, Quebec H7W1Y3
	CANADA
Citizenship:	Canada
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
COUNTY OF:	
On this, day of,	, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Ognjen Vrdoljak	
identification, which were	
to be the person who signed the preceding or attached	document in my presence and swore or affirmed
to me that the contents of the document are truthful and	accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) sign	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

Page 3 of 7

Attorney Docket No. E0465.70025US00 1961897.1

05/24/2010

Clorac Greene

Inventor: Mason Saac Greene

Address: 1950 Canary Drive

Auburn, AL 36830

Citizenship: US

W	itı	16	S	٥:
**			Э.	э.

24th, MAY, 2010

Signature

Name:

DANNIS MALCORN BATT.

CARLETON, POULTON HE PYLPE.

FY6 7FE

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

29 DE CEDROT # 111)

QUERETARU,

UAY 24, 2010		¹ /\su\d'
Date	Inventor:	Homero Garza Malacare
	Address:	2a de Cedros #1111
		Queretaro
		MEXICO
	Citizenship:	Mexico
Witness:	Signature Name: Address:	Mason Greene
Witness: 24th, MAU, 200 Date	Signatur Name: Address	DENNIS MALOSIM BATT, 6, PALFRY CLOSE, CARUTON, POULTON LE FYLDE,

LANCS. FY6 7FF,

Date	lnv	ventor:	Stephen Gatchell
	Ad	dress:	2020 Kings Cross Lane
			Cordova, Tennessee 38016
	Citize	enship:	US
STATE/COMMONWE	ALTH OF		
	:		
			, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared	Stephen Gatchell		_, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
	ere		
· ·			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
and belief and acknow	ledged to me that (ne) (sh	ie) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL			
	Notary Public	ic	
My commission ex	nires:		

Page 6 of 7

Date	Inventor:	Chow Hung
	Address:	24 5th Street
		Hong Lok Yuen
		Tai Po, Nt.
		HONG KONG
	Citizenship:	Hong Kong
Witness:		
Date	Signatur	<u> </u>
	Name:	
	Address	•
Witness:		
withess.		
Date	Signatur	6
Date	Olgridia	
	Name:	
	Address	:
	, 100,000	

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 024643 FRAME: 0223